

# Government of West Bengal OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER RAIDIGHI SUB-DIVISION SUNDARBAN DEVELOPMENT BOARD SUNDARBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No: - Notice Inviting Tender No 01 of 2019-2020

#### Memo No. 256/RAI./M&R/19

#### Dated: 21/08/2019

Sealed application in plain paper is invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Raidighi Sub-Division, Sundarban Development Board from the outside bonafied contractors / suppliers having ability and sufficient experience in doing such type of work in Sundarban region under SDB, PWD, PHE I&W DTE. and Zilla Parisad (Eligibility criteria for issuing Tender paper).

## TERMS & CONDITION:

- 1. The intending applicant should submit the application along with copy of requisite credential, valid pan card, P.tax, trade licence, I.T return etc.
- Detailed list of work may be obtained from the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Raidighi Sub-Division, Sundarban Development Board & for any type of query contact at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Raidighi Sub-Division, Sundarban Development Board between 11.00 hour to 15.00 hour.
- 3. Rate should be clearly quoted both in words & figures, any erase or overwriting will not be permitted.
- 4. Accepting authority i.e. Executive Engineer, C.E.D No.-I, SDB reserves the right to reject any or the entire tender document or distribute the work among more than one tenderer without showing any reason thereof.
- 5. Canvassing in connection with the tender who will resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection.
- 6. Successful applicants will have to purchase tender paper as per rule of tender clause from the office of the Executive Engineer CED-I SDB.
- 7. I.T, Cess, GST etc. will be deducted as per rules.

## Schedule of Dates:-

Date of Publication:- 22/08/2019 Last date of Receiving Application: - 09/09/19 upto 14.00 Hr. Last date of issuing Tender paper: - 11/09/19 upto 16.00 hr. Date & time of Dropping tender paper: - 16/09/19 upto 14.00 Hr. Date & time of opening tender paper: - 16/09/19 at 15.00 Hr.

#### Memo no. 256/1(11)/RAI./M&R/19

Date: 21.08.2019

Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and necessary action for wide publication to the:-

01	Chief Engineer , Sundarban Development Board			
02	Member Secretary & Project Director, Sundarban Development Board			
03	Superintending Engineer, Sundarban Development Project Circle, Sundarban Development Board			
04	Joint Secretary , Sundarban Affairs Department, Mayukh, Gr. Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091			
	with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website www.sundarbanaffairs.in (Sent			
	to the e-mail : <u>sundarbanaffairs@gmail.com</u> )			
05/09	Executive Engineer , CED-I / CED – II / CED – III / CED – IV / SIDD , Sundarban Development Board			
10	Sub-Divisional Officer, Bishnupur Sub-Division, Sundarban Dev. Board.			
11	Notice Board			

# List of Works

SI.	Name of work	Amount Put to	Period for	Accepting
No.		Tender	completion	Authority
1.	Renovation and strengthening of damaged single vent H.P.Sluice at Nagenabad in G.P- Gurguria Bhubaneswari, Block-Kultali under Raidighi Sub-Division of South 24 Parganas to be executed by the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, S.D.Board.	Rs. 359550.00	30 days	Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I
2.	Renovation and strengthening of damaged single vent H.P.Sluice at Petkulchand in G.P- Gurguria Bhubaneswari, Block-Kultali under Raidighi Sub-Division of South 24 Parganas to be executed by the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, S.D.Board.	Rs. 446622.00	30 Days	-Do-
3	Renovation and strengthening of damaged single vent H.P.Sluice at Bagdimari in G.P- Kankandighi Block-Mathurapur-II under Raidighi Sub- Division of South 24 Parganas to be executed by the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, S.D.Board	Rs.359266.00	30 Days	-Do-
4.	Renovation and strengthening of damaged single vent H.P.Sluice at Rabekhaki in G.P- Kumrapara Block-Mathurapur-II under Raidighi Sub- Division of South 24 Parganas to be executed by the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, S.D.Board	Rs.461408.00	30 Days	Do-
5.	Renovation and strengthening of damaged single vent H.P.Sluice at Kumarpurin G.P- Laxmijanardanpur Block-Patharpratima under Raidighi Sub-Division of South 24 Parganas to be executed by the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I S.D.Board	Rs.423305.00	30 Days	Do-

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Raidighi Sub-Division Sundarban Development Board